SUPERIOR FR	COUNTY OF NEVADA				950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov	
COUNTING		Legislation Details				
File #:	SR [·]	16-0471				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed		
			In control:	Public Works		
On agenda:	6/14	/2016				
Title:	Resolution awarding and approving contract between the County of Nevada and Baldwin Contracting, Inc., dba Knife River Construction for the Newtown Road Class II Bike Lane Project, County Contract No. 229620, Federal Project No. CMLL 5917 (070), in the amount of \$1,055,339 plus a ten percent contingency, for a grand total of \$1,160,873, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the contract. (Dist. 1) (Pulled from consent by Mr. Eddie Garcia, District II resident.)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Roads - Miscellaneous (6), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. RES 16-234 Newtown Class II Bike Lane Project Award Final, 2. Staff Memo - Newtown Class II Bike Lane Project Award Final, 3. Resolution - Newtown Class II Bike Lane Project Award Final, 4. Newtown Road Class II Bike Lane Contract					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result	
6/14/2016	1	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	ORS	Adopted.	Pass	